UNIVERSAL/MULTIFLEX

INTERNATIONAL

Factory Parts Gatalog

Product No. MDE675NZHS1
Market Export

Color white

Wiring Diagram | 137211700
Owner's Guide |137486900

ELECTRIC DRYER

INTERNATIONAL
P.O. BOX 8020 Model No.

CHARLOTTE, NC 28262 MDEG676NZH

Publication No.
5995607404
12/02/01
(EN/SERVICE/)
361




Publication No: 5995607404 MDEG675NZHS1

CABINET/DRUM

N

N

-

N

>

2

/
2
-
o
/ ~)
~,
s

28

P16V0143

02/12 2



MDE675NZHS1 Publication No: 5995607404
CABINET/DRUM
POS. NO PARTNO.  DESCRIPTION
2 131168200  Screw, pan head, 8-18B x 0.31
4 134792200  Bracket, mounting, terminal block
8 137150100  Cover, terminal block, without gasket
8* 137212300  Gasket, terminal cover
15 137031800  Cushion, vibration, top panel
16 134694020  Duct, heat, rear
17 134792900  Protector, edge, right top front, 85.0+/-1.5
18 131477000  Screw, 10-16AB x 0.375
19 134711200  Thermistor, inlet
20 134705900  Seal, felt, drum
20* 5308027429  Adhesive, high temp
21 134711910  Drum, dryer, assembly 36"
234 134786100  Sensor-moisture, assembly
23* 134930800  Harness, moisture sensor
25 134912100  Bracket, mounting, main control bx
26# 137201400  Control Board, main, with housing
27B 134690200  Base, dryer
27L 134690310  Panel, left side, white
27R 134690410  Panel, right side, white
27* 137240400  Brace, side panel, left or right
28 134713200  Panel, back, rear
28L 137029900  Bracket, reinforcement, left, backsheet
28R 137066800  Bracket, reinforcement, right, backsheet
29 131205100  Screw, #8 pan head, 10-10B x 0.500, cr/sq drive
30 137116810  Vane, straight, gray
34 131243700  Screw, pan head, 8-18AB x 0.375
35 134706200  Bracket, top panel mtg., rear
36 137151600 e Seal, rain, upper back
36 137212600  Seal, and gasket asmy
37 134828300  Cover, exhaust tube
38 137201600  Strain relief, 38
39 137201700  Nut, strain releif
40 134715900  Roller, wheel, complete asmy
40* 134716200  Retainer, roller wheel, assembly
40A 134716700  Washer, flat
41 134716800  Nut, 3/8-16
42 134712810  Bulkhead, partition, rear
44 137029700  Leveling Leg, screw
* 134792910  Protector, edge, 42.5+/-3.0
* 137213200  Plug, hole 1 inch
# Functional Parts 3 02/12

* Non-lllustrated Parts



Publication No: 5995607404 MDE675NZHS1

FRONT PANEL/LINT FILTER

P16D0067

02/12 4



MDEG675NZHS1

FRONT PANEL/LINT FILTER

Publication No: 5995607404

POS. NO
1

2

6

8
17
18
20
20*
22
25
26#
27
28
33
39
40
40*
40A
41
42
43
44
45
46
47
48
48*
49
49A
50
52
53
56
60
62
64
70

# Functional Parts
* Non-lllustrated Parts

PART NO.
137068200
131168200
134710705
134701320
134792900
131477000
137116600
5308027429
134696680
131658800
5304475549
134701420
137034500
137067110
137105100
134715900
134716200
134716700
134716800
134696106
134559300
134720900
134611800
134580300
134683912
134558400
134554500
5303211430
137138602
131303300
134529600
134558600
134550600
134430300
134680700
137095500
134695000

DESCRIPTION

Seal, air duct

Screw, pan head, 8-18B x 0.31
Duct, air, gray

Cover, lint housing

Protector, edge, right top front, 85.0+/-1.5
Screw, 10-16AB x 0.375
Gasket, front panel

o Adhesive, high temp

Panel, front, white

Door Catch, upper

Switch, door

Filter, lint, complete

Clip, mounting, cabinet front
Ramp, gray, door

Hinge, door, 39

Roller, wheel, complete asmy
Retainer, roller wheel, assembly
Washer, flat

Nut, 3/8-16

Bulkhead, panel, front

Bracket, door glass

Gasket, door seal

Glass, inner door

Gasket, door glass, inner

Panel, inner door, white

Panel, outer door, white

Pad, outer door

Door Strike

Door Strike

Screw, pan head, 10-16AB x 0.500, locking
Screw, PH, 8-18AB x 0.375
Ring, door transition

Glass, outer door lens

Screw, indt pan head, 10-14 x 0.625, quadrex
Plug, hinge cutout, white
Anchor, nameplate

Lamp-LED, drum, complete

02/12



MDEG675NZHS1

Publication No: 5995607404

CONTROLS/TOP PANEL

o
<
N
o
O
©
-
o

02/12



MDEG675NZHS1

CONTROLS/TOP PANEL

Publication No: 5995607404

POS. NO
1#
3

4
4A
5#
6

8

9
11
12
13
15
16
19
22 #
23
23*
23*
23*#
27A
27B
29
39
53
53*
53A
55
56
574#

# Functional Parts
* Non-lllustrated Parts

PART NO.
137207000
134551210
134553100
134823400
134825400
134347700
134555500
134553400
134595600
134553300
134557501
134552800
134600000
134402900
134602100
137474300
134828100
137043700
137213100
134710900
134711000
137484010
131205100
137371700
134926600
137193700
134553200
134557300
134503300

DESCRIPTION

Control Board, printed circuit, with housing
Knob, program

Light Pipe, program

Gasket, light pipe, program

Interface Board, pc, auxiliary

Pin, program knob

Push Button, round, #1

Push Button, oval, #1

Push Button, oval, start

Spring, push button

Light Pipe, start group

Light Pipe, 5x 4

Light Pipe, row of 5

Screw, Phillips, 6-19 x 0.650

Wiring Harness, interface board

Harness, main, fld elect

Filter, ANTI, interference

Screw (10-32), for term block

Terminal, block, main

Bracket, control panel, left hand, mounting
Bracket, control panel, right hand, mounting
Panel, Control, console, white

Screw, #8 pan head, 10-10B x 0.500, cr/sq drive
Panel, work top, white

Damper, sound

Drip Rail, console

Lens, digital display

Light Pipe, digital display

Display, digital

02/12



Publication No: 5995607404 MDE675NZHS1

MOTOR

P16M0036

02/12 8



MDEG675NZHS1

MOTOR

Publication No: 5995607404

POS. NO

8#
8A
10#
11
15#
20
22
23#
25#
27
28#
29#
34
46
47
49 #
50
52

# Functional Parts
* Non-lllustrated Parts

PART NO.
131168200
131435200
134693900
134711400
134935200
131775600
131749800
134587700
131017900
131601000
134793510
134719300
134242400
137061300
134828600
131243700
134693500
131633300
137211400
131742700
131202300

DESCRIPTION

Screw, pan head, 8-18B x 0.31

Lock, blower housing

Tube, exhaust, rear

Limiter, thermal exhaust, flush mount
Screw, #6 pan head, #8-32 X .25, quadrex
Blower Assy, housing, w/cover & wheel
Spacer, idler

Thermistor, control

Bolt, hex head, 1/4-20T x 1.25, thread cutting
Spring, idler arm

Idler Arm Assy, with pulley

Belt, "H", poly V, 5 rib

Clamp, motor mtg.

Motor, 220-240 50/60hz, with out pulley
Pulley, motor, back shaft, 50/60 Hz cvrsn
Screw, pan head, 8-18AB x 0.375
Bracket, motor mounting

Seal, exhaust tube

Switch, belt

Bracket, belt switch mtg

Screw, 10-16AB x 0.625

02/12



MDEG675NZHS1

Publication No: 5995607404

BURNER

P16B0020

10

02/12



MDEG675NZHS1

BURNER

Publication No: 5995607404

POS. NO
1#

2

3

4

8

8A
33#

# Functional Parts
* Non-lllustrated Parts

PART NO.
137212900
131168200
134692700
134785000
137211800
134935200

3204267

DESCRIPTION

Heater, 2 element

Screw, pan head, 8-18B x 0.31

Shield, radiant, electric

Bracket, heater/burner, mounting

Limiter, thermal, heater

Screw, #6 pan head, #8-32 X .25, quadrex
Thermostat, safety

11

02/12



MDEG675NZHS1

: 5995607404

Publication No

WIRING DIAGRAM

00L1L2LE )

NVHOVIA ONIYIM

"OSNVOS3a N3 ¥OLOW 13 A
0av¥y3D Y1¥3Nd 30 HOLdNYHIALNI 13
‘0QvV9VdY VHLSINA 3S TO¥LNOD 13 L

‘SVION

313448V ¥N3LOW
‘3NY34 31¥0d V1 30 ¥NILANYYILNI
INY3A NOILISOd N3 33HLSNTTI IANYWNOD L

SINDUVNTY

1S3d LY ¥0LOW % J3S0710 HOLIMS
¥00d ‘NOILISOd 440 NI NMOHS TO¥LNOD "L

“S3LON

31dvd 30 ON SOJINOZL 30 vroH—0av3lgvd 30 YAVHOVIA
3031d 30 .N S3INOINHO3L 3d I1IN34-39V18Y0 30 VA3HIS
‘ON LdVd 133HS HO3L—

SOILTOA 30 HOSINSNVL 130 ¥0S3HdNS
VaVTSIY YNINNIL

SINMY 30 HOLOINDD 130 TYNINMAL
OTINYOL 30 TYNINIL

3ILINBYD T30 3SVE V1 30 VHLONAISI
HOLON 30 ¥OLOILO¥d

170A 30 ¥30VSSYd WL
337050 3n¥og

SIVNSYH 30 ¥N3LOINNOD ¥ INHOB
SIA ¥ 3ndo8

HIWLI0B N IEL VT ¥ IS
UNILOW NO ¥NILOIL0NY

NOINN 3unssid3

HOLOW 30 OLJNMYILNI ¥NILON NG UNILANNALNI
NOIXINOD NIS NOIXINNDO NNONY

NOIXaNOD NOIXINNOD

VaIdyd NOXINODSIA 30 TWNINNIL | 3idvy ININIHONVHE3D ¥ 308

0dv318v0 3d S091d0d 39v18y0 3d S3002

30 500w Ravo Ssanes
SLLYM Q0SY 30 H0avINo3y
INVAINYHD INIWI3 0¥93N ,,omom@mrﬁ%mzk
SLLYM 00SY dioN
WALVIH - ——— 1 YVIE  o_yp e OOzINvEYNY L0, d3ALIANN
! , ! 8 FoNvio WREIHL 13N
| | /Ay z-Lr
Ww OQYINVYNY
v, oLy 3w Ll TTS f 0893N e op BoNwi0
wsoy | 30"0LVISONIHL JION g 39NVEO
5208 | «¥. 3nvAoans [Waso |
SNg | 30 1YLSONSIHL ¥owo 30 !
V.. LYISOWNM3HL HOLANYYILNI
LTNFT HOIH - | wzaanveosy | vandnd
= il S R
AVT3Y ¥3LVIH
R |
oonvig {02 V1 39 1 ALHM .8, ODINY3L
313NIEYD 30 3ISve HNILOW SNV18 mzzwm\ﬂmmwww% HOavIN93y
¥3L[08 30 3svE SOLON iy 2L ¥OLOW 30 v1¥3nd 30 8, 3NDINGIHL
3sva L3INIgYO T HOLJNYHILNI ﬁ HOLANYYILNI JOLvIN93d
VHOUVA HNILOW ! J1¥0d v1.3a 8, d3LINN
uizujmm<§ 30 sivi3d I HNILdNEHILNI AYNHIHL
AV13d HOLOW 7 Z—¢r  HOLIMS ¥00a 1371LNn0
QN 0TIV Y ~ ! OONYIE
Lu3N/ 3NNV 2 | Julon0d ON ONv1E
NIO/MOTIaA © T 3dnd aLIHM
i
N !
oroy
39n0d TOHLNOD 3d
a3y OLV1ISOWHIHL
JOVAUALNI 30_0NT18VL . FouINo2 30
370A0 30 ¥NILVIIANI | SOLSINYTHL
Qyv0d 3OVAYILNI — oroy
[ T04INOD 1310 NOweN
[9%0 1 NMONE
INOMY W\NNEE\NMEE i ,@ vo
I ole-
VANdENd\ 3N\ Tddd | §v0
H0SSTAANS 10N INIENVEL N N DM vandung
ARSI Al DN P
WL aavisn Q) FCENN NS N Fudunod
WNINSL HOLOINNGO SSINAVH —<am 299
OONVIg\ONYIENLHM || |
WA maws O [
ONNOMY (LINEVO) SISSYHD 4/ 0r0¥\39N0¥\ a3 quwoL I13NEYD
40L0IL0NS HOLON —ur I e J3ILI08
30Nds Alv 13NiEvo
HOLINS NOLOW =G ooNvaE o | oomosioza
NOLONNOD ON - J I _JONINOD 0LOYLNOO
NOUIINNOD T oumﬁ;m_ dNo8NYL | 30 o¥AEvL
WNIAEL LOINNOOSI 01D ) 3 zm INOINONLOTTZ | 0ON¥18/NZV 30 HOSNIS
YNOENYL JANYWAOD ONv18/n378 LOVINOO 30
S3000 ONIIM ng 3dnv1 | 303w | ALHW/3M8 S¥N3L03LIa
LHON NNEa | G¥YO8 TOMLNOO 1 HOSN3S
OMOIN | _p | OINOHLO3TI @‘7% Epam LOVINOD
HION g
#OV18 318
(WHINIO va3L)
vyyalL
(3Tv¥3N3S F8¥aL v) vS0d
2y 3U3NEY ENGTR 308
o wumk%mo (HLYY3 TVd3NID)
aNno¥d 0¥O3N
i S
NRFAE]
3043A/OTRVIY LNIuVdSNvL 1
A o Q0 &
HION
N O oy ERE

YOA Q¥Z—0£Z\'POA O¥Z—0SZ\OVA 0YZ—05C

VJoavo3ds V1 Vv OIOING3S dva 30 SILNY vOI410313 JLNIIHH00 v1 FLOINOOSIA NOIONVIOIdd
‘NIILIYLINI,d FINSIN JLNOL g3NLO3443,0 LNVAY NOISNIL SYOH FALLIN 3AJVO NI ISIN
ONIDING3FS 3490438 LNIJdNO 01910313 LOINNOOSIO “NOILNYD

12

02/12



Publication No: 5995607404

MDEG675NZHS1
WIRING DIAGRAM

00LLLCLEL

31dvd 30 ON SOJINO3L 3d VroH—-0av3gvo 3ad YWvHOVId
30dId 30 .N S3INOINHOZIL 3d ITNNI4—3OVI18Y0 34 VNIHOS

‘ON 1dVd 133HS HO3L—WVIOVIA ONIdIM

E

ONRILA ¥ SININOIC

ALYNHILTY

SN

RIVOR ANV R NTINLI NOLLIINNOD \IU‘

ANIOAT

Svvasovin

dvV1 a3l

Tt

Yo3TMs TebnITIUS)

AAAW@H_ >>>

INFRITE /

MALYEH

soiean

€ ALV S <——f

T MALVAHTS <

SLavis <—

€ ¥ALYIHTO

) mw

méC %

Az

2 ALY

L ¥3LYIHTD

ij

Nzl ATH+

400 INTTS <—

(A%

AVTR HOLOWS <F———+

Y mw

AZI+ MOYHY 0N

MALINT WAMIHLTS

HOLOW™D

MOYHY OO

W HOLIMS N3YO¥E 1138

—

T

NIYW~S <———1

(vsz ¥aLVaH)

MALINN WWNEL HILYIH

02/12

13

c
@
m
o
z
=1
m
2
2
>
o
m

(¥3amora)
MALINM VWNIL LSNVHXI

©

* Non-lllustrated Parts

# Functional Parts



